consecutive months, result in the employee's assumption of such bid shift, at the employee's option,

unless the employee is replacing a regular employee on a approved leave of absence'

For eight and one half (8 ,/z) hour employees, the annual work year shall be one thousand six hundred

sixty-four (1,664) hours.

5

Section 2. Allemployees shall receive two (2) fifteen (15) minutes paid breaks during an eight and one

half (8 %) hour work shift, to be taken as determined by the supervisor or charge person. Those

employees working eight and one half (8 %) hours shall receive one half(%) hour unpaid meal periods

[...]

This differential shall only be paid on hours worked, and only to the one

Cook who is working as A.M cook for the day shift that day.

Article 222 CallB¡aclr

If the Employer assigns Maintenance Technicians to be on-call, it will provide on-call pay in the

amount of one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175) for the one-week period during which the employee is

assigned to be on-call. On-call hours shall not count as hours worked for purposes of calculating
overtime. For those occasions when the on-call Maintenance Technician needs to report to the facility,

[...]

The average hours worked per pay period will then be divided by sixty-four
(64)to detemline the percentage of proration for the remainder of the calendar year. Annually

thereafter, straight time hours worked in the preceding year will be divided by one thousand six

hundred sixty-four (1,664) to determine the percentage of proration.

Section 6. To be eligible to receive a paid holiday, an eligible employee must be in payroll status on

the normal scheduled work day immediately preceding and the normal scheduled work day

immediately following the holiday(s).